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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAVV JUDGES

In the Matter of

Staples, Inc.
a corporation, DOCKET NO. 9367

Office Depot, Inc.
a corporation,

Respondents.

ORDER SCHEDULING FINAL PREHEARING CONFERENCE

The final prehearing conference, previously scheduled for May 9, 2016, is rescheduled to
begin on May 31, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. in FTC Courtroom, Room 532, Federal Trade Commission
Building, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20580.

ORDERED:

Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date: May 2, 2016

05 02 2016
582503



Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on May 02, 2016, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Rescheduling Final
Prehearing Conference, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on May 02, 2016, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order
Rescheduling Final Prehearing Conference, upon:
 
Matthew Reilly
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
matt.reilly@stblaw.com
Respondent
 
Andrew Lacy
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
alacy@stblaw.com
Respondent
 
Peter Herrick
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
peter.herrick@stblaw.com
Respondent
 
Alexis Gilman
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
agilman@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Kevin Hahm
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
khahm@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Charles A.  Loughlin
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
cloughlin@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Tara Reinhart
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
treinhart@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Stelios S.  Xenakis



Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
sxenakis@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Matthew Reilly
Attorney
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
matt.reilly@stblaw.com
Respondent
 
Andrew Lacy
Attorney
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
alacy@stblaw.com
Respondent
 
Peter Herrick
Attorney
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
peter.herrick@stblaw.com
Respondent
 
Diane Sullivan
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
diane.sullivan@weil.com
Respondent
 
Carrie Mahan Anderson
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
carrie.anderson@weil.com
Respondent
 
Jeffrey Perry
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
jeffrey.perry@weil.com
Respondent
 
Eric Hochstadt
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
eric.hochstadt@weil.com
Respondent
 
Brianne Kucerik
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
brianne.kucerik@weil.com
Respondent
 
Megan Peloquin-Granger
Associate
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
megan.granger@weil.com
Respondent
 
Allison Brown
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
allison.brown@weil.com
Respondent
 



 
 

Lynnette Pelzer
Attorney


